
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 05 AUG 2024

R1 05 Aug 2024 | Pakenham | Sportsbet Jockey Watch (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 320450
	 2	 714608
	 3	 6617
	 4	 768918
	 5	 613870
	 6	 100
	 7	 633022
	 8	 773890
	 9	 533329
	10	 712799
	11	 875955

MISS SANTORINI
ALMIGHTY WILL
CALLMEANICON
LITTLE RICHIE TURF
VONK
CALABRIA BELLA
RUSSIAN SUMMER
PRINCESS AMIRA
ROBERT THE PUSS
SHEZ CLASS
CRAFTY GODDESS

61.5
61
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
54

8
11
10
2
4
1
5
6
3
7
9

MS D KEANE  2 

V DURIC
L NOLEN
ZOE WALLER  4 

B MELHAM
K JENNINGS
B RAWILLER
ZAC SPAIN
J NOONAN
JACK HILL
T NUGENT

B GOODWIN
R GOODWIN
B PAPAZAH’DAKIS
MS D CLOVER
P GELAGOTIS
S STOCKDALE
M & L KAVANAGH
B BRISBOURNE
CAREY/WALKER
E & D BROWNE
J WALDRON

6
8
4
8
6
4
5
7
6
5
5

M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

65
60
60
56
56
59
55
57
53
57
48

	30-�6�-6-5
	59-�9�-4-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	73-�7�-9-4
	13-�1�-4-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	21-�1�-5-5
	34-�4�-5-4
	35-�1�-6-7
	18-�1�-3-5
	13-�1�-0-0

$153,530
$218,850
$24,425
$165,620
$57,850
$14,850
$66,805
$132,400
$88,065
$41,551
$10,655

	7-�1�-3-1
	33-�4�-3-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-2
	4-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	14-�2�-1-3
	11-�0�-1-4
	6-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MISS SANTORINI Trainer: B Goodwin Barrier: 8 Total: 30-6-6-5 Prize Money: A$153,530
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 13-1-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 18-3-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Endless Summer J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 29-6-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-5-1-3 Last Win: 23/01/24 (195 Days)
Owner: B J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 62.5	 $4	 Lightning Flash	 1:25.71	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
10 of 10	19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1212	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms D Keane	 60.5	 $10	 Milliondollarmumma	 1:12.66	 (23.72)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms D Keane	 60	 $18	 Korobeiniki	 1:27.58	 (24.81)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 59.5	 $26	 Gracie’s Rain	 1:13.05	 (25.26)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $15	 Rackemann	 1:29.54	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted

2 ALMIGHTY WILL Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 11 Total: 59-9-4-3 Prize Money: A$218,850
Jockey: V Duric WT: 61 Good: 39-8-3-2 Track: 9-1-3-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 56-9-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-4-3-1
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Sabie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-8-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/04/24 (100 Days)
Owner: B Plant, R J Goodwin, Ms J L Winther, Mrs R A Plant, N D Plant, R W Cole, R Cole & T J Robson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $6.5	 Queen Of Malwa	 1:29.22	 (23.91)	 9	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 10	 09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 59	 $12	 Walkinastraitline	 1:26.27	 (23.72)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59	 $18	 The Jester’s Son	 1:41.12	 (23.80)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $26	 Montjeuify	 1:24.41	 (22.77)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 59.5	 $26	 Disselation	 1:26.22	 (23.98)	 10	 10	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten

3 CALLMEANICON Trainer: B Papazah’dakis Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,425
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Albakoor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/24 (169 Days)
Owner: Kooringal Stud (Mgr: A S Lamont) & Ms H Papazaharoudakis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 18Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $20	 Shiny New Deel	 1:28.16	 (24.80)	 9	 9	 ........ 6................... Every chance
6 of 10	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $61	 Pink Chandon	 1:26.32	 (23.61)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 57	 $20	 Subarctic	 1:47.01	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 11	 15Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $26	 Nana’s Wish	 1:39.14	 (23.91)	 3	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

4 LITTLE RICHIE TURF Trainer: Ms D Clover Barrier: 2 Total: 73-7-9-4 Prize Money: A$165,620
Jockey: Zoe Waller (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 36-2-4-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 10-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-2
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Miss Marriott J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 69-7-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 37-5-5-3 Last Win: 23/06/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Ms M L Stanley, Miss C M Stanley, Mrs D C Clover, M J Brereton, Mrs D Brereton & P P Victor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 06Jan24	 HEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Jack Virgona	 70.5	 $4.8	 Understated	 1:47.29	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 26Jan24	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C King	 70	 $13	 Legenda	 1:42.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $21	 Armalite	 1:29.61	 (23.51)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show
1 of 9	 23Jun24	 WAR	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 R O’sullivan	 67	 $9	 Rose Ring	 1:07.74	 (25.05)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $26	 Flying Ace	 1:11.58	 (23.24)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
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5 VONK Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$57,850
Jockey: B Melham WT: 59 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 12-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Oomph J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 10/11/23 (269 Days)
Owner: E Gelagotis, D Younan, R Daniel, J J Moran & Northside Crew (Mgr: N S Amoddio)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $8	 Piercing Sky	 1:25.26	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½...........................Good win
3 of 8	 29Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $*3.8	 Free To Move	 1:31.97	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 58	 $4.2	 King’s Taj	 1:24.41	 (24.36)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 T Chapman	 56	 $8.5	 Jenniferwish	 1:15.63	 (25.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
13 of 13	20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Rawiller	 60	 $26	 Varane	 1:18.01	 (23.63)	 10	 11	 ....16½............................ Poor run

6 CALABRIA BELLA Trainer: S Stockdale Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,850
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Garden Island J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (42 Days)
Owner: G F Stellato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E Pozman	 55.5	 $31	 Science Degree	 1:04.56	 (22.41)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
11 of 12	10Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	12]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $31	 Herbert Park	 1:13.73	 (23.95)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	24Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $41	 La Casona	 1:26.77	 (22.84)	 1	 2	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted

7 RUSSIAN SUMMER Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 5 Total: 21-1-5-5 Prize Money: A$66,805
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 19-1-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Prosperity J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 18-0-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-2 Last Win: 19/06/23 (413 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Kavanagh, Ms N Grech, Grantleigh (S Jackson), Dr J F Kinnear, Femme Forte Syndicate (Ms D Sullivan), J R Penaluna, Dr E Laufer, Battsy’s Boys (G Campbell), G N Doyle, 
Mad K Racing (M Pearce), M D Clark, S D Lockwood, S G Hill, B J Corcoran, S Wait

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Docinthe	 1:18.12	 (23.81)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 17May24	 WER	turf	 1417	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $5.5	 She’s Pretty Rich	 1:29.60	 (26.52)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1600	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $6	 Cleitus	 1:41.90	 (25.89)	 11	 13	 ...... 14............................ Poor run
2 of 12	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $6.5	 Allibor	 1:23.35	 (24.19)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Miss Bariloche	 1:31.59	 (23.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

8 PRINCESS AMIRA Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 6 Total: 34-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$132,400
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 57.5 Good: 14-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 12-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-3
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Princess Layla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-1 Last Win: 13/07/23 (389 Days)
Owner: Quat Quatta Thoroughbreds (Mgr: I R Mandie) & Jet Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J de Fegely)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 06Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Anna Roper	 53	 $10	 Edge Of Reward	 1:24.74	 (24.09)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 11Apr24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 55	 $26	 Chevron	 1:20.39	 (23.34)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 03May24	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 60.5	 $15	 One Beat No Beat	 1:27.37	 (23.50)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $31	 Ultimate Kiss	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 7............................No show
13 of 14	22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 E J Walsh	 60.5	 $21	 Allgemeine	 1:27.88	 (25.65)	 4	 5	 ....13½............................ Poor run

9 ROBERT THE PUSS Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 3 Total: 35-1-6-7 Prize Money: A$88,065
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 21-0-4-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-0-0-3 56-58kg: 9-0-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-4
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten Dam: Impinge J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 34-1-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-3 Last Win: 27/04/23 (466 Days)
Owner: Ms L E Beckman, N J Phillips & Ms S Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $15	 Refreshing	 1:20.32	 (24.28)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $7.5	 Rolling Moss	 1:11.31	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $12	 Ellmaknifico	 1:23.84	 (23.21)	 11	 10	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60.5	 $4.6	 Grey Ghost	 1:17.50	 (26.25)	 11	 11	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60.5	 $*3.6	 Tactfull	 1:28.43	 (25.63)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¼............................No show

10 SHEZ CLASS Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 7 Total: 18-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$41,551
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 6-0-2-2 56-58kg: 9-1-1-3 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Mill Duckie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-5 Last Win: 15/02/24 (172 Days)
Owner: Mrs L A Grant, G J Pratt, Ms J Mahoney, G R Dixon, Mrs B Gerard, Ms C J Hocking & W Linn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Feb24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 56	 $8	 Darts Daly	 1:04.16	 (22.01)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 F 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 53	 $*3	 Takin’ The Mickey	 1:05.43	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $*4.4	 Thargomindah	 1:04.20	 (23.16)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 J Maskiell	 60.5	 $18	 Rockabilly Rebel	 1:05.64	 (24.01)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 57.5	 $21	 Hollywood Ace	 1:10.66	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 3............................No show
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11 CRAFTY GODDESS Trainer: J Waldron Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$10,655
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Snitzel’s Goddess J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/02/24 (170 Days)
Owner: Mr J Waldron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Chadwick	 54.5	 $61	 Shamrock Bay	 0:59.19	 (23.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 54	 $101	 Tiffany Valentine	 1:10.19	 (22.24)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 54	 $15	 Freak Of Nature	 1:10.34	 (--.--)	 10	 5	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 54	 $101	 Dio	 0:58.55	 (22.82)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 54	 $20	 Hollywood Ace	 1:10.66	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
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R2 05 Aug 2024 | Pakenham | Grant’s Plumbing & Drainage Solutions (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 535027
	 2	 155782
	 3	 758657
	 4	 009174
	 5	 627060
	 6	 743758
	 7	 574030
	 8	 924531
	 9	 525502
	10	 860966
	11	 640679
	12	 695090

LE DERRIERE
SUMADARTSON
KEW PLAYER
ELLMAKNIFICO
THE BALLET DANCER
BENCOUVER
HOFF TO SEA
RUBY ON GOLD
NEW YORK SCANDAL
CHARLIE FOXTROT
LAUGH WITH ME
MORE TO SEE

61.5
61.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
56.5
56
55
54

12
1
8
9
10
6
11
5
3
7
4
2

E POZMAN  2 

J MASKIELL
P MOLONEY
N PUNCH
NADIA DANIELS  4 

D STACKHOUSE
P GATT
J MOTT
B MELHAM
R HOUSTON  1.5 
T NUGENT
T CHAPMAN  2 

MS C LITTLEFIELD
MS R CUNNINGHAM
D & C FEEK
BRIAN MCGRATH
CAREY/WALKER
M J MEHEGAN
MS M LAWSON
MS W KELLY
AARON LAING
R GOODWIN
J WALDRON
C J DAVIES

6
4
7
7
6
5
7
4
5
5
4
7

M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
61
57
56
60
55
55
58
55
50
52
41

	17-�3�-4-2
	 6-�1�-1-0
	29-�3�-2-5
	26-�4�-1-1
	22-�3�-4-1
	23-�1�-0-2
	22-�1�-1-6
	 8-�1�-1-1
	24-�1�-6-5
	23-�2�-3-2
	10-�1�-0-0
	35-�1�-2-2

$104,615
$28,815
$84,898
$87,865
$93,150
$50,755
$51,045
$45,125
$89,885
$61,375
$17,715
$45,560

	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-0-4
	10-�2�-1-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 LE DERRIERE Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 12 Total: 17-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$104,615
Jockey: E Pozman (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 5-0-3-1 58+kg: 12-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Sheza Single Girl J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-0 Last Win: 24/05/23 (439 Days)
Owner: D R Sherer, P B Duggan, Mrs T Duggan, P J Sherer, Mrs D Sherer, G Ortland, P Spillane, Ms K A Spillane, Mrs P D Spillane & U B Racing (Mgr: C J Sherer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09May24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $*4	 Snappy Secret	 1:11.86	 (23.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $7	 Keitel	 1:10.87	 (23.13)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $17	 Shaime	 1:10.64	 (23.52)	 8	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 58.5	 $5.5	 Sophia’s Magic	 1:24.49	 (24.44)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 59.5	 $5.5	 Disselation	 1:26.22	 (23.98)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

2 SUMADARTSON Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$28,815
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Latino Goss J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (324 Days)
Owner: P Cunningham, M Doyle, Ms G J Triffett & Mrs R B Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 29Sep23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Oliver	 56	 $21	 Maharba	 1:10.12	 (23.54)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 59	 $19	 Great Gust	 1:12.47	 (23.46)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 13Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $41	 Otago	 1:22.46	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 61.5	 $12	 Freak Of Nature	 1:10.34	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 61.5	 $16	 I Am Velvet	 1:11.37	 (23.15)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

3 KEW PLAYER Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 8 Total: 29-3-2-5 Prize Money: A$84,898
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 18-2-1-4 Track: 7-1-0-3

7yo b nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 27-3-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-0-4
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Miss Daphne J+H: 10-2-0-2 Turf: 22-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/01/23 (554 Days)
Owner: Ms T J McDonald, J A Dunlop, Mrs B E Laughton, R J Capuano, R Danieli, S A Miller, J L Gay, P J Sweeney, D J Diss, G Tosswill, Mrs B C Sexton, M J Sexton, L A Hick, Dr F H 
Hawker, R B Dunlop, G S Parker, Miller Dietrich Yerfayze, Team Tootgarook & Feek Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 12Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $14	 Moor Mumm	 1:04.84	 (22.66)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $21	 Justdoit	 1:12.87	 (23.23)	 11	 9	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $6	 Refreshing	 1:20.32	 (24.28)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 11	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 60.5	 $8	 Unlimited Magic	 1:11.47	 (22.93)	 10	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 P Moloney	 60	 $14	 Isdell	 1:25.57	 (23.96)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

4 ELLMAKNIFICO Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 9 Total: 26-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$87,865
Jockey: N Punch WT: 59 Good: 21-4-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 21-3-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0
Sire: Makfi Dam: Elegant Achiever J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 21-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M McGrath & P D Jamieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	25May24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $12	 Zoulon	 1:05.06	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Punch	 58	 $101	 Unlimited Magic	 1:11.47	 (22.93)	 9	 11	 ........ 5............................No show
1 of 12	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 N Punch	 57	 $41	 Bing’s Dream	 1:23.84	 (23.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Punch	 59	 $19	 Toronova	 1:37.42	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Punch	 59	 $31	 Isdell	 1:25.57	 (23.96)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
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5 THE BALLET DANCER Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 10 Total: 22-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$93,150
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 17-2-4-1 Track: 5-2-1-1

6yo b nz m Fav: 4-3-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Rock ‘n’ Pop Dam: Zaballet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/23 (445 Days)
Owner: Ms C Curran & Ms L A Rushby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 05Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $9	 Slane	 1:36.87	 (25.05)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 18Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $5	 Fine Rebel	 1:41.44	 (24.29)	 6	 5	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
10 of 10	11Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 57	 $13	 The Big Kahuna	 1:35.61	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ....15¼.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 25Feb24	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 55	 $13	 Lumber Dream	 1:51.98	 (22.54)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
10 of 11	18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Nadia Daniels	 53	 $31	 Rockabottle	 1:11.20	 (23.00)	 7	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Well back

6 BENCOUVER Trainer: M J Mehegan Barrier: 6 Total: 23-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$50,755
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58.5 Good: 15-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Love Ends J+H: 12-0-0-1 Turf: 20-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/03/23 (515 Days)
Owner: M J M Racing & Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Mehegan), D G Benyon, Mrs D M Benyon, D G Benyon, T K Benyon, Ms SP Zibell, Kezcocko Racing (Mgr: J G Cocking), R J Mackenzie, 
P C Vella, D B Cook, S C Hargrave, S G Kishere, D J Neilson & R Wadley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 56.5	 $5.5	 Almighty Will	 1:29.22	 (23.91)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $6	 Run Naan	 1:31.42	 (23.89)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 OB58	 [	12]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $10	 Romaji	 1:43.83	 (25.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $14	 Peel The Stickers	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $21	 Hollywood Ace	 1:10.66	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten

7 HOFF TO SEA Trainer: Ms M Lawson Barrier: 11 Total: 22-1-1-6 Prize Money: A$51,045
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 58.5 Good: 13-0-1-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 22-1-1-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Sailor Sam J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-3 Last Win: 29/07/22 (738 Days)
Owner: W J Nuttall, S A Lawson, One Off The Wood (Mgr: F D Mccann), Pygsflew (Mgr: F D Mccann), A Throw At The Stumps (Mgr: F D Mccann) & Fractious Colts (Mgr: K M Witham)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 12Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $*4	 Legal Zou	 1:23.68	 (24.12)	 14	 13	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 26Nov23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 59	 $7.5	 Mahjing	 1:17.37	 (22.88)	 7	 4	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
10 of 14	15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	14]	 P Moloney	 59	 $18	 I Am Geronimo	 1:04.92	 (23.45)	 14	 12	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 59	 $13	 Sign From Above	 1:12.64	 (23.93)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 59	 $21	 Disselation	 1:26.22	 (23.98)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back

8 RUBY ON GOLD Trainer: Ms W Kelly Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,125
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Precious Jewel J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/07/24 (18 Days)
Owner: K King, T A Overton, Mrs A P King, S A Joyce, P Grigoriadis, S K McNamara, D Conti, M Conti, L Dawson, D Filazzola, P A C Schultz & Ken King Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 13Oct23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54	 $51	 Moonshine Annie	 1:33.79	 (25.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1881	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 55	 $12	 Katdeel	 1:59.53	 (24.63)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 2012	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Childs	 56	 $6	 The Rooster	 2:10.47	 (24.47)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $51	 Our Queen	 1:19.25	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 57	 $10	 Bologna Baby	 1:11.32	 (23.44)	 11	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win

9 NEW YORK SCANDAL Trainer: Aaron Laing Barrier: 3 Total: 24-1-6-5 Prize Money: A$89,885
Jockey: B Melham WT: 56.5 Good: 16-1-3-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 17-1-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Scandimania J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-1 Last Win: 07/09/23 (333 Days)
Owner: Miss E R A S Jenkin, Fun With This One (Mgr: M J Nicholas), Ms J L Ryan, M Jenkin, J Millhouse, J J Kennedy, S A Thomas, Mrs L M Lelay, C Bolton, A Carter, D J Bisset, C Bisset, J 
Strout, A Borg, A N Woff & Blackbird Power Racing (Mgr: G P Kelly)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 A Warren	 52.5	 $6.5	 Fly On Bye	 1:12.87	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 01Jun24	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 54	 $21	 Subliminal	 1:23.88	 (23.11)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 57	 $*3.8	 Ellmaknifico	 1:23.84	 (23.21)	 10	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
10 of 14	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 57	 $9.5	 That’swhatshesaid	 1:49.78	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 56.5	 $12	 Isdell	 1:25.57	 (23.96)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

10 CHARLIE FOXTROT Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 7 Total: 23-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$61,375
Jockey: R Houston (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Racy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/09/23 (316 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 30Mar24	 MOY	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 O A Dalton	 61	 $3.8	 Howgoodisvegas	 1:18.21	 (24.68)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 58	 $*3.3	 Da Nang Star	 0:57.76	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 23Jun24	 WAR	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Ryan	 67.5	 $7.5	 Little Richie Turf	 1:07.74	 (25.05)	 6	 6	 ...... 21............................No show
6 of 11	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Noonan	 56.5	 $61	 Freak Of Nature	 1:10.34	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 54.5	 $26	 Rockabottle	 1:11.20	 (23.00)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
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11 LAUGH WITH ME Trainer: J Waldron Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,715
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Laeta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/23 (282 Days)
Owner: M A J Matthews, Mrs I E Matthews & Pagewood Racing No3 (Mgr: M A J Matthews)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54	 $31	 Morning Darling	 1:10.99	 (22.99)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
10 of 11	01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 M Aitken	 57	 $51	 Battaglia	 1:28.30	 (25.67)	 4	 8	 ....32½.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Aitken	 58.5	 $26	 Take The Prize	 1:24.79	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Hammond	 53.5	 $41	 Sophia’s Magic	 1:24.49	 (24.44)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $16	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.98	 (23.24)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show

12 MORE TO SEE Trainer: C J Davies Barrier: 2 Total: 35-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$45,560
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 22-1-2-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 14-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: See The Music J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/21 (963 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Davies, C Davies, Miss J Davies, P Davies & R Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 18Jan24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $61	 Abaddon	 1:07.62	 (24.43)	 5	 9	 ....19¼............................No show
5 of 10	 27Jan24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $101	 Bahama Bay	 1:13.16	 (23.25)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	18Feb24	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $81	 Poetic Whisper	 1:25.58	 (24.41)	 8	 11	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $101	 Clock Strikes	 0:57.59	 (22.13)	 9	 9	 ....14½............................No show
13 of 14	26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	13]	 R Hammond	 53.5	 $51	 Qubella	 1:13.25	 (24.96)	 14	 14	 ....12½............................ Poor run
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R3 05 Aug 2024 | Pakenham | Sportsbet Nobody Does It Easier (Bm70)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM70	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 124134
	 2	 639133
	 3	 438224
	 4	 187137
	 5	 3811
	 6	 812561
	 7	 216496
	 8	 321241
	 9	 032254

KODIAK
WRITTEN ROYALTY
OVER BOOST
SIGNAL
BOLD PRINT
DUEL VENTURE
FULLPROOF
WRITTEN BLIGH
CYCLONE HARMONY

59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
56.5
56.5
56
55.5

4
9
1
6
8
3
5
2
7

NADIA DANIELS  4 

LYLE HEWITSON
J MOTT
BEN ALLEN
J MASKIELL
B MELHAM
B MERTENS
R HOUSTON  1.5 
T CHAPMAN  2 

A & S FREEDMAN
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
P GORMAN
M M LAURIE
MS R CUNNINGHAM
G EURELL
A & S FREEDMAN
G BEGG
P GELAGOTIS

5
5
7
6
4
5
5
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
69
68
67
66
63
63
66
61

	12-�3�-6-1
	18-�4�-0-5
	46-�7�-7-3
	20-�4�-6-2
	 4-�2�-0-1
	10-�2�-1-2
	 8-�2�-1-1
	 7-�2�-2-1
	10-�1�-2-1

$83,665
$99,165
$182,565
$118,531
$41,650
$46,570
$60,501
$57,975
$41,635

	4-�0�-4-0
	13-�2�-0-5
	10-�0�-2-0
	12-�1�-4-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 KODIAK Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 4 Total: 12-3-6-1 Prize Money: A$83,665
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a4.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-5-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-4-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Estonian Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/01/24 (207 Days)
Owner: S W Bruhn, Mrs L J Bruhn, A W Bruhn, Mrs L M Lovekin, L P Money, P R Money, Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards), Giddy Up Sixpack (Mgr: P A Connor), Mrs H Coram, S Harwood, B 
E Chapman, J C Simpson, Get After It (Mgr: T Middleton), J Grady & Mrs M McKenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Houston	 61.5	 $*3	 Devil Dan	 1:25.11	 (24.12)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 27Nov23	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 60.5	 $3.9	 Villager	 1:20.86	 (25.16)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 11Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Warren	 60.5	 $3.1	 Saint Lazare	 1:23.38	 (23.59)	 3	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 28Feb24	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $12	 Lethal Thoughts	 1:24.94	 (22.50)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 29Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 A Warren	 60.5	 $3.8	 Heavenly Eagle	 1:29.63	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

2 WRITTEN ROYALTY Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 9 Total: 18-4-0-5 Prize Money: A$99,165
Jockey: Lyle Hewitson WT: 59.5 Good: 11-3-0-4 Track: 6-2-0-3

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-4-0-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 13-2-0-5
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Royal Myth J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/24 (75 Days)
Owner: J Lishman, M Makepeace, K R Jellis, K Hansen, N R Mcrae, Mrs B J Fiske, L Day, S Koziaris, E A Tanti, J J Wozniak, A Robertson, J Wallace, P McMahon, Braybook (Mgr: S R Madge), 
Financially Stable (Mgr: B J Byron), The West Bourne (Mgr: J Lishman) & Bear T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM80	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $41	 Port Albert	 1:10.19	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	11]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $17	 Empressive Enuff	 1:10.35	 (23.22)	 7	 12	 ..... 7¾............................No show
1 of 12	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Michel	 60.5	 $26	 Diamond City	 1:04.52	 (02.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 59.5	 $8.5	 Tiffany Valentine	 1:10.19	 (22.24)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 60.5	 $6	 Written Bligh	 1:09.54	 (22.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

3 OVER BOOST Trainer: P Gorman Barrier: 1 Total: 46-7-7-3 Prize Money: A$182,565
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 34-6-5-2 Track: 10-3-3-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 30-5-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Canasta Queen J+H: 9-1-3-3 Turf: 36-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 29/04/24 (98 Days)
Owner: J B Laidlaw, Mrs L Laidlaw & P Gorman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $15	 Port Albert	 0:57.72	 (22.85)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $13	 Along The River	 0:57.61	 (22.63)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59	 $9	 Tiffany Valentine	 1:10.19	 (22.24)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Mott	 62	 $4.8	 Written Bligh	 1:09.54	 (22.90)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Logan Bates	 60	 $4.8	 The Showvinist	 0:57.65	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

4 SIGNAL Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 6 Total: 20-4-6-2 Prize Money: A$118,531
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 16-4-6-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-2-1 58+kg: 20-4-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-4-1
Sire: Danerich Dam: Moira’s Charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/24 (206 Days)
Owner: Mrs K E Hoysted & R B Hoysted

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $7.5	 Kusini	 1:03.83	 (23.00)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 30Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 60.5	 $20	 Intrepid Eagle	 1:10.97	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 60	 $5	 Masterful	 1:18.61	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 8	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Lane	 62	 $7.5	 Hello World	 1:10.68	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $8	 Capital Asset	 1:17.22	 (24.07)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
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5 BOLD PRINT Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 8 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$41,650
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Kindness J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/24 (18 Days)
Owner: G Gray, J Glasscock, R Jackson, O Gray, M Gray, J Accenture, M Glasscock, D Jackson & S Wheatley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D L Turner	 58	 $15	 Amoursirra	 1:10.78	 (23.28)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 15Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Lane	 59	 $7	 Zousuko	 0:58.89	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $*3	 Cool Charlie	 0:57.45	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
1 of 10	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $*2.1	 Toff Choice	 0:58.01	 (22.45)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

6 DUEL VENTURE Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$46,570
Jockey: B Melham WT: 56.5 Good: 5-2-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Raving Beauty J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/24 (49 Days)
Owner: M N Burton, Mrs L M Burton, Miss L Purcell, R Minns, J E Merifield, Mrs C Merifield, R Mercep, Woodley Racing (Mgr: C Woodley), Mrs R A Anderson, Mustangs (Mgr: J K Brownley), P 
A C Schultz, M S Everett & M R King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $*3.8	 The Carillo	 1:04.45	 (22.40)	 6	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 8	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Melham	 58	 $4.8	 Pure Paradise	 1:12.82	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $4.8	 Street Delight	 1:13.29	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 58	 $11	 Hola Amigos	 1:13.79	 (23.64)	 3	 1	 ........ 6................... Every chance
1 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 60.5	 $4.2	 Donation	 1:10.03	 (22.72)	 8	 5	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win

7 FULLPROOF Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$60,501
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Ain’t She Smart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/23 (248 Days)
Owner: J D Deague, Musk Creek Farm P/L (Mgr: D H Kobritz), Final Call (Mgr: A Keleher), M I Hansky, 1 Stallions Strong (Mgr: M Molan), C Gibson, R B Nettlefold, C E Bell, C Faulkner, E R D 
Farquharson, C J King, R R G Gamble, S Guest, N Peden, A Ring, T Chisholm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 01Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $*2.3	 Simeon	 1:39.01	 (24.41)	 6	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 6	 16Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Piaggio	 1:38.45	 (23.37)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
4 of 7	 02Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1340	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Currie	 61.5	 $4.4	 Riproar	 1:21.27	 (24.00)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 L Currie	 61	 $9	 Funnyifitwon	 1:29.55	 (23.56)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 9	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1543	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 60	 $8.5	 Spare Coin	 1:33.03	 (24.02)	 7	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance

8 WRITTEN BLIGH Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$57,975
Jockey: R Houston (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Lady Bligh J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Grahame Begg Racing (Mgr: G M & Mrs S R Begg)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 11Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 55	 $*2.9	 Honor Galore	 1:05.14	 (23.32)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 57	 $*4.4	 Assemble	 1:04.94	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 7	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 59	 $10	 Heart Of Glass	 0:57.63	 (21.84)	 4	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $8.5	 Pharari	 1:05.26	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 9.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Houston	 55.5	 $7	 Over Boost	 1:09.54	 (22.90)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

9 CYCLONE HARMONY Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$41,635
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Jubilant Harmony J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/23 (406 Days)
Owner: Harmonious (Mgr: D M K Yu)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $21	 Plenty Of Ammo	 1:25.23	 (22.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 07Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $3.5	 Montjeuify	 1:30.76	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 22Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Solbrook Star	 1:37.66	 (24.03)	 9	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $11	 Rise At Dawn	 1:26.88	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 10Feb24	 MOP	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 55.5	 $*3.9	 West Cliff	 1:52.57	 (23.26)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
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R4 05 Aug 2024 | Pakenham | EquineTrain Centre (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 523128
	 2	 1489
	 3	 55184
	 4	 447258
	 5	 235241
	 6	 331827
	 7	 666736
	 8	 224610
	 9	 103472
	10	 018083
	11	 723230

SENTRY
SMOKIN’ GIANT
THEBARBEROFSEVILLE
JAZ TYCOON
READY TIGER
QUEEN BEIRA
DANCE READY
REACTIVATE
BABY ALEX
HAATHER
ALBANIAN ICON

62
61.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58

4
7
11
10
2
12
15
14
13
3
8

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

E POZMAN  2 

R HOUSTON  1.5 
LYLE HEWITSON
B MELHAM
MS D KEANE  2 

MS J BERIMAN
P MOLONEY
L NOLEN
J MASKIELL
D STACKHOUSE

C I BROWN
MOODY/COLEMAN
LISA WHELAN
B BRISBOURNE
G EURELL
D & C FEEK
S MATHRICK
G M MOLONEY
P STOKES
CARLY COOK
E P FRANCESE

5
4
4
5
4
4
8
6
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
59
58
58
61
56
56
59
55
58

	10-�1�-2-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	 8-�1�-1-2
	64-�6�-8-14
	27-�1�-6-1
	14-�2�-3-1
	26-�2�-1-4
	18-�1�-3-2

$29,719
$30,975
$18,685
$25,035
$56,815
$30,515
$214,978
$78,860
$63,565
$62,960
$49,985

	4-�0�-1-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	27-�4�-3-6
	7-�0�-3-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 776107
	13	 159400
	14	 345295
	15	 570080

TORONOVA
GRAND ILLUSION
TREASURY PLACE
TREASURE ‘N’ BLOOD

58.5
58
58
54

1
5
6
9

P GATT
MS J DA ROSE
B RAWILLER
--

I M PANKHURST
DANIEL WILLIAMS
A CAMPBELL
LOGAN MCGILL

6
4
5
5

G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
54
54
50

	57-�4�-4-2
	10-�1�-0-0
	17-�1�-1-2
	21-�1�-2-3

$147,517
$24,350
$36,125
$56,985

	23-�2�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SENTRY Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$29,719
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Sitting On A Hill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/12/23 (227 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Brown & K Yong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 18Nov23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Parkes	 58.5	 $11.6	Tianzi	 1:41.89	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 09Dec23	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S R Weatherley	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Mosinvader	 1:35.45	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 22Dec23	 MAM	turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S R Weatherley	 58.5	 $6.1	 Court Of Appeal	 2:04.34	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 13	 05Jan24	 RKA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S R Weatherley	 58.5	 $9.5	 Blissfull Lady	 2:18.88	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 59	 $26	 Margie’s Boy	 1:28.81	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....18½...................... Well beaten

2 SMOKIN’ GIANT Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,975
Jockey: E Pozman (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Gallant Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/24 (200 Days)
Owner: F Cua, J Magliolo, Z Vucinic, A Cufari & M Leonardis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 18Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 58	 $2.7	 Reactivate	 1:41.62	 (24.94)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 03Feb24	 CAU	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 60	 $*3.2	 Justaboom	 1:49.34	 (24.69)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 22Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $*3.7	 Fam Gorman	 2:04.64	 (24.27)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 59	 $6	 Royal Fox	 1:39.58	 (24.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼............................No show

3 THEBARBEROFSEVILLE Trainer: Lisa Whelan Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,685
Jockey: R Houston (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Night At The Opera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/24 (128 Days)
Owner: Hard Hat (Mgr: C Cully)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 59	 $3.4	 Awesome Lineup	 1:18.13	 (23.44)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 03Mar24	 COL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 58	 $6.5	 Auriel	 1:11.91	 (23.04)	 7	 6	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 30Mar24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $20	 Timeonlees	 1:10.93	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 14	 20Apr24	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Toeroek	 58.5	 $31	 Episodic	 1:13.63	 (23.16)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 61	 $14	 Duel Venture	 1:10.03	 (22.72)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

4 JAZ TYCOON Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,035
Jockey: Lyle Hewitson WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hell Or Highwater J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/08/23 (364 Days)
Owner: J Sinn & F Danby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $4.4	 Xtrarevz	 1:23.64	 (22.95)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 21Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Emma Ly	 54	 $*3	 Departing Bullet	 1:36.97	 (24.41)	 2	 1	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Richards	 60.5	 $7.5	 Theo’s Choice	 1:19.54	 (24.30)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L King	 61	 $11	 Disselation	 1:26.22	 (23.98)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1800	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Richards	 59	 $5	 Lafilio	 1:56.23	 (25.15)	 8	 7	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
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5 READY TIGER Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$56,815
Jockey: B Melham WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Opulent Angel J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 18/07/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Bluestone (Mgr: T Coen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03May24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 58	 $*2.4	 A Book Of Days	 1:23.42	 (24.04)	 5	 4	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E Brown	 58	 $6.5	 Boga Legend	 1:40.96	 (23.45)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 58	 $5.5	 Hot Pursuit	 1:32.65	 (25.49)	 9	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Pure Grunt	 1:37.56	 (23.00)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Melham	 59.5	 $4.2	 Agreeance	 1:38.74	 (23.61)	 8	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 QUEEN BEIRA Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,515
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Montana Flight J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/01/24 (212 Days)
Owner: J Magner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 56	 $4.2	 Charisse	 1:24.10	 (24.71)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 06Jan24	 WER	turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 56	 $*1.4	 Amelie	 1:38.93	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 8	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $4.8	 Titan Of Choice	 1:40.48	 (26.01)	 4	 7	 ....20¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 60	 $16	 Take The Prize	 1:24.79	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 57	 $26	 Royal Fox	 1:39.58	 (24.39)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

7 DANCE READY Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 15 Total: 64-6-8-14 Prize Money: A$214,978
Jockey: Ms J Beriman WT: 59 Good: 39-6-5-5 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 15-5-1-4 58+kg: 54-6-5-11 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-3-6
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Dance With Her J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 60-5-8-14 Soft/Heavy: 25-0-3-9 Last Win: 26/08/23 (345 Days)
Owner: A R Burke, M Slowey, W R Louden & Miss K J Carvill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 31Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 60	 $13	 Awash	 1:36.76	 (22.76)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 18May24	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Beriman	 60	 $6	 Rutilant	 1:12.24	 (24.55)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 14	 01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1600	 H 	 OB58	 [	14]	 Ms J Beriman	 60	 $21	 Cleitus	 1:41.90	 (25.89)	 14	 10	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1620	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $13	 Sir William Bruce	 1:43.12	 (25.54)	 12	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 30Jun24	 CAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 A N Kuru	 69.5	 $5.5	 Mangione	 1:54.07	 (25.36)	 7	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance

8 REACTIVATE Trainer: G M Moloney Barrier: 14 Total: 27-1-6-1 Prize Money: A$78,860
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59 Good: 16-1-3-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-1-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Tango Amigo’s J+H: 16-1-3-0 Turf: 23-0-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Mrs P A Moloney, A P Parkinson, J P C Dixon & A C Peters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 18Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $17	 Smokin’ Giant	 1:41.62	 (24.94)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 24Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $20	 Time To Chat	 1:38.47	 (22.77)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $31	 Cilento	 1:12.16	 (24.53)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $10	 First Blessing	 1:23.71	 (23.87)	 12	 8	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
10 of 14	22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $14	 Cortain	 1:41.45	 (25.75)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back

9 BABY ALEX Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 13 Total: 14-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$63,565
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 58.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-2-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Silvercup Baby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 03/04/24 (124 Days)
Owner: B A Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	04May24	 MOP	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	15]	 Ms J Kah	 54	 $5.5	 Sir Kingsford	 1:52.39	 (24.92)	 15	 15	 ........ 9............................ Poor run
3 of 14	 25May24	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Pannell	 56	 $10	 Bulls On Parade	 1:23.37	 (23.66)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 S Clarke	 56	 $12	 Gracie’s Rain	 1:13.05	 (25.26)	 12	 10	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 55	 $13	 Justdoit	 1:26.73	 (25.04)	 10	 10	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1557	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Rule Of Time	 1:36.94	 (24.31)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

10 HAATHER Trainer: Carly Cook Barrier: 3 Total: 26-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$62,960
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 58.5 Good: 21-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Dream Cirque J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/04/24 (114 Days)
Owner: A Adamczyk, Mrs T Adamczyk, Mrs L Wilson, Miss C Wilson, A Wilson, B Wilson, J B Rafter, A Barbieri & Mrs P Barbieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 13Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $14	 Xavier	 1:17.70	 (23.80)	 11	 11	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 12	 24Apr24	 MTG	 turf	 1555	 S 	 BM56	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 61	 $10	 Any Luck	 1:38.35	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 60	 $9.5	 Greenhill Prince	 1:11.32	 (23.15)	 11	 11	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $51	 Allibor	 1:23.35	 (24.19)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $101	 Disselation	 1:26.22	 (23.98)	 11	 11	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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11 ALBANIAN ICON Trainer: E P Francese Barrier: 8 Total: 18-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$49,985
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Brown Bombshell J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 17-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/23 (489 Days)
Owner: J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 04Jan24	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $8	 Cryptic Clue	 1:35.81	 (26.41)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $7.5	 Fuzz Buzz	 1:30.80	 (24.29)	 4	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1708	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $6.5	 Boyfromwye	 1:44.84	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Chapman	 57	 $61	 Unlimited Magic	 1:11.47	 (22.93)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 J Fry	 61	 $9.5	 Allgemeine	 1:27.88	 (25.65)	 3	 3	 ........ 7.......................... Well back

12 TORONOVA Trainer: I M Pankhurst Barrier: 1 Total: 57-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$147,517
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 58.5 Good: 25-3-2-1 Track: 8-2-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 39-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-1-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Miss Pavlova J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 49-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 32-1-2-1 Last Win: 08/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: I M Pankhurst & Mrs D J Pankhurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57	 $41	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.70	 (24.52)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $8	 Got Yourself A Gun	 1:38.33	 (22.68)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 56.5	 $31	 Nystrom	 1:37.42	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
11 of 11	18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $21	 Burj Emperor	 1:36.62	 (23.51)	 3	 10	 ....15½....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 31Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 54.5	 $101	 Regal Zeus	 1:39.34	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....11¾.........................No excuse

13 GRAND ILLUSION Trainer: Daniel Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,350
Jockey: Ms J Da Rose WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Loveheart Lass J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/24 (200 Days)
Owner: N G Tuxworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms J Da Rose	 59.5	 $31	 Carisbrook	 1:56.33	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Da Rose	 59.5	 $31	 Indreamsyou’remine	 2:00.51	 (23.76)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show
4 of 9	 23Feb24	 TER	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Horner Jnr	 69	 $8.5	 Dalton Dancer	 1:57.02	 (23.55)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 F 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Da Rose	 58.5	 $16	 Wealdstone	 2:10.10	 (24.55)	 7	 8	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Da Rose	 58	 $51	 Miss Bariloche	 1:31.59	 (23.97)	 7	 8	 ....11¾.......................... Well back

14 TREASURY PLACE Trainer: A Campbell Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$36,125
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Gold Standard Dam: Street Lover J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/01/23 (562 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A Windmeyer, A S Campbell, N P Windmeyer, G J Mckinnis, Miss K E Seabert, T L Wood, P F Foley & Mrs J Christie Syndicates: D I G (Mgr: K D Campbell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $3.4	 Mr Trafficanti	 1:33.18	 (23.69)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 19Dec23	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Hope	 59	 $16	 Deeling Aces	 1:36.09	 (24.09)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $9	 Refreshing	 1:20.32	 (24.28)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Tom Madden	 58.5	 $7.5	 Flying Witness	 1:24.85	 (24.55)	 11	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
5 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 58	 $16	 Toronova	 1:37.42	 (23.81)	 11	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

15 TREASURE ‘N’ BLOOD Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 9 Total: 21-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$56,985
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Moussaieff J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/09/23 (312 Days)
Owner: Ms J A Buck & C K Bruechert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57	 $12	 Carisbrook	 1:56.33	 (23.95)	 10	 10	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
11 of 12	24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 56.5	 $19	 Makrana	 2:03.62	 (25.04)	 6	 7	 ...... 15....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	27May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Tatum Bull	 53.5	 $41	 Judge Kellie	 1:11.35	 (23.48)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R T Tremsal	 55.5	 $41	 Ellmaknifico	 1:23.84	 (23.21)	 12	 12	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM52	 [	12]	 K Jennings	 58	 $7	 Rabbit Stu	 1:45.03	 (26.23)	 6	 5	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
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R5 05 Aug 2024 | Pakenham | GG Engineering (Bm64)
Distance: 2200m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 159415
	 2	 028533
	 3	 218586
	 4	 074449
	 5	 337432
	 6	 300916
	 7	 278000
	 8	 303251
	 9	 267625
	10	 675100
	11	 807700
	12	 349997

GOT YOURSELF A GUN
STORMY GREY
EAGLE WARRIOR
STATE SQUAD
SAVEADATEFORME
SUNSET MISSILE
MERCIAN HYMN
CULLODEN MOOR
DIAMANDA
GIRLS CLUB
SHESABLINDER
SWEET LIAISON

60
60
58
58
56.5
56
55
54.5
54
54
54
54

7
2
6
8
5
14
3
13
9
1
10
12

J MOTT
LYLE HEWITSON
BEN ALLEN
D STACKHOUSE
B MELHAM
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

P MOLONEY
F W KERSLEY
T CHAPMAN  2 

R HOUSTON  1.5 
T NUGENT
--

B, W & J HAYES
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
R GOODWIN
MS C LITTLEFIELD
MS R CUNNINGHAM
R GOODWIN
MS S GOTTS
M T BINNEY
P GELAGOTIS
C GAFA
N J HARNETT

4
5
4
7
5
5
7
6
8
4
6
7

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
USA
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1 GOT YOURSELF A GUN Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$42,360
Jockey: J Mott WT: 60 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Samba J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Revelstone Stud (Mgr: Mrs R A Garrett), Mrs A L Harry & J W Harry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Hammond	 60	 $6	 Docinthe	 1:18.12	 (23.81)	 10	 10	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 16May24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $31	 Crown Crusher	 1:36.39	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
4 of 8	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 58	 $31	 Orion The Hunter	 1:30.41	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 61	 $5	 Do You Deal	 1:38.33	 (22.68)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
5 of 11	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 60	 $*5	 Royal Fox	 1:39.58	 (24.39)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

2 STORMY GREY Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 2 Total: 15-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$94,010
Jockey: Lyle Hewitson WT: 60 Good: 11-2-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

5yo gr usa m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Arrogate Dam: Stormy Dove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/01/24 (213 Days)
Owner: M F De Kock, L M Nestadt & L P Ralphs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $6	 Dubai Moon	 2:41.61	 (25.35)	 6	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $13	 Son Of Solly	 2:33.48	 (23.44)	 2	 1	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 3000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54.5	 $6.5	 Farag	 3:13.90	 (25.21)	 3	 3	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 60	 $31	 Absolute Deel	 1:35.30	 (23.64)	 11	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 60	 $16	 Royal Fox	 1:39.58	 (24.39)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

3 EAGLE WARRIOR Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,565
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Winston Drive J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/01/24 (200 Days)
Owner: J Price, H Williams, A O’sullivan, D Murkies, A Munce, Mrs A Munce, I Marriott, A Croughan, J P Williamson, R Griffiths, G Scholes, S Chamberlain, Miss N Raymond, J Cody, Mrs J 
Cody, Mrs M Anderson, Eagle Warrior (Mgr: R Bresnan), K S C Racing (Mgr: M McI

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 18Jan24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L King	 58	 $*2.8	 Bing’s Dream	 2:17.92	 (25.40)	 6	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $31	 Shultzy	 1:42.76	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ben Allen	 61.5	 $11	 Sunset Missile	 2:18.55	 (23.04)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 06Jul24	 FLE	 turf	 2500	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 54	 $31	 Steel Run	 2:37.47	 (24.32)	 6	 5	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 27Jul24	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Currie	 58.5	 $16	 Captain Electric	 2:35.88	 (24.27)	 8	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance

4 STATE SQUAD Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 8 Total: 28-3-5-0 Prize Money: A$119,185
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58 Good: 22-2-5-0 Track: 6-2-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 20-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: White Calm J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 22-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/23 (377 Days)
Owner: E Selby, Mrs F Selby, R V Ansell, Mrs R E Ansell, Dr J Wright-Smith & Mrs E M Wright-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 05Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $7	 Stormy Grey	 2:10.51	 (24.17)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 01Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Dubai Moon	 2:42.18	 (25.47)	 4	 3	 ..... 9½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 62	 $11	 Got Yourself A Gun	 1:38.33	 (22.68)	 9	 10	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 62	 $6.5	 Djockovic	 2:17.35	 (23.31)	 9	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 61.5	 $7.5	 Culloden Moor	 2:19.41	 (23.44)	 9	 10	 ..... 9½............................No show
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5 SAVEADATEFORME Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 5 Total: 18-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$65,210
Jockey: B Melham WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Dating J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 30/10/22 (645 Days)
Owner: B Albert, D P Wood, K T Gibbons, M W Daniel, M L Solomon, M A Charlton, A J Howard, D S Howard, M F Francis, M W Scott, A Mahoney, B D Shaw, G Millington, Ms I E Ross & J H 
Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 58.5	 $3.2	 Peppino	 1:41.47	 (25.79)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 10May24	 GEE	 turf	 1733	 H 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $8	 Divine Crown	 1:47.64	 (25.32)	 4	 6	 ...... 16.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1600	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Rawiller	 60	 $9	 Cleitus	 1:41.90	 (25.89)	 6	 5	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 C Rawiller	 59.5	 $8.5	 Live Life Loud	 2:07.65	 (25.60)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Melham	 59.5	 $5.5	 Culloden Moor	 2:19.41	 (23.44)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

6 SUNSET MISSILE Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 14 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$49,597
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Saffron Sunset J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (42 Days)
Owner: G D Gray, J H Glasscock, Mrs M J Glasscock, R J Jackson, Mrs D K Jackson, Mrs M D Gray, F J Wyatt, Mrs W J Wyatt, J T Reid, Mrs M Reid, Ms S P Gray, C H Smith, P P Johnson, G 
J Kelly & M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	06Jan24	 WER	turf	 2744	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $11	 Rapinoe	 2:56.59	 (25.19)	 9	 10	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
11 of 11	27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $41	 Run Naan	 1:31.42	 (23.89)	 11	 11	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 57	 $21	 Shezavixen	 2:16.98	 (25.55)	 5	 5	 ....25½............................No show
1 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $51	 Legatus	 2:18.55	 (23.04)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $16	 Culloden Moor	 2:19.41	 (23.44)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

7 MERCIAN HYMN Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 3 Total: 27-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$49,486
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 55 Good: 23-2-2-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo b gb g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Astronomy Domine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/21 (962 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, Miss E J Hardacre, M Langley, Saniuqa7 Racing (Mgr: M De Navi), B W Rodger, C A Butler, N Alexopoulos, L G Farrell, H M Bastone, Mrs M Follett, P J Menzies, S J 
Pertile, J J Paisley, J Howie, N McCleery & Deadly Ten (Mgr: L Tarrant)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 2600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 62.5	 $3.8	 Prickley Prince	 2:47.20	 (24.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 2350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 61.5	 $4	 Star Of Tavistock	 2:28.68	 (23.96)	 8	 8	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 60.5	 $31	 Allibor	 1:23.35	 (24.19)	 10	 10	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
11 of 12	12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 60	 $51	 Zilzie Lad	 2:15.41	 (26.11)	 3	 11	 ...... 32....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Fry	 59	 $21	 Tradeworx	 2:11.09	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

8 CULLODEN MOOR Trainer: Ms S Gotts Barrier: 13 Total: 24-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$51,330
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 54.5 Good: 18-1-2-3 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Kilts J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/07/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Ms S L Gotts, Miss Amy Gotts-Wheeler & N Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	21Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 2500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $16	 Ol’ Mate Altony	 2:40.48	 (24.47)	 3	 7	 ....25¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Higgins	 59.5	 $81	 Twinkle Van Winkle	 1:37.46	 (24.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $8	 Fortunate Gal	 2:11.57	 (25.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $9.5	 Mozu Marcassin	 2:19.50	 (23.72)	 12	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Gaudray	 55	 $13	 Saveadateforme	 2:19.41	 (23.44)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

9 DIAMANDA Trainer: M T Binney Barrier: 9 Total: 46-3-6-9 Prize Money: A$95,851
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 32-3-5-9 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 14-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Snake Dam: Miss Glitter J+H: 8-2-2-2 Turf: 41-3-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/10/23 (283 Days)
Owner: M T & Mrs M Binney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 20Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 M Cartwright	 54	 $41	 Disturbia	 1:39.09	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance
7 of 8	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Cartwright	 56	 $31	 Tacumwah	 1:50.58	 (23.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 2460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 54.5	 $31	 Bold Jakkal	 2:34.89	 (23.71)	 9	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 9	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 L Cartwright	 53.5	 $12	 Shezavixen	 2:16.98	 (25.55)	 8	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 L Cartwright	 54	 $26	 Zilzie Lad	 2:15.41	 (26.11)	 10	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

10 GIRLS CLUB Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,385
Jockey: R Houston (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hvasstan Dam: Matilda Grace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Dr P M Stevens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1744	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Rawiller	 57.5	 $21	 Tietar	 1:49.03	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $41	 Castle On High	 1:41.37	 (24.51)	 7	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $41	 Rich Champagne	 2:17.93	 (--.--)	 11	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
14 of 14	30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 2600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $21	 Dubai Moon	 2:48.20	 (25.09)	 10	 12	 ....46¾.......................... Well back
11 of 13	25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 2200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $41	 Highland Glory	 2:21.58	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....28¼....................... Not sighted
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11 SHESABLINDER Trainer: C Gafa Barrier: 10 Total: 28-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$64,585
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Denison Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-3-1 Last Win: 11/06/23 (421 Days)
Owner: Mrs M R Gafa & Ms B L J Gafa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Lauren Burke	 52.5	 $101	 Red On Red	 1:41.61	 (25.07)	 10	 11	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2244	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Hollowood	 51	 $81	 Dictionary	 2:31.70	 (26.79)	 4	 6	 ....25¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 M Salter	 54	 $41	 Shezavixen	 2:16.98	 (25.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
11 of 13	12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 Jessica Booth	 53	 $91	 Rabbit Stu	 1:45.03	 (26.23)	 13	 13	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Jessica Booth	 51	 $151	 Half Yours	 1:37.91	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....18¾....................... Not sighted

12 SWEET LIAISON Trainer: N J Harnett Barrier: 12 Total: 43-1-2-6 Prize Money: A$83,705
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 29-1-2-4 Track: 6-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Rock Hero Dam: Royal Tart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/01/23 (568 Days)
Owner: N J Harnett, Mrs D D Williams, Mrs S A Belvedere, Mrs D E Huyskens, Mrs P A Brettell & W Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 2226	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Hollowood	 51	 $15	 Adonis Kick	 2:19.12	 (24.25)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 C Hollowood	 51	 $81	 Fly On Bye	 1:12.87	 (24.15)	 9	 9	 ....10¾............................No show
9 of 9	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $81	 Pariah Pearl	 1:42.10	 (25.17)	 8	 8	 ....10½............................No show
9 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Hollowood	 52	 $41	 Sunset Missile	 2:18.55	 (23.04)	 5	 2	 ........ 6............................No show
7 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $61	 Culloden Moor	 2:19.41	 (23.44)	 11	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

13 LANDGRAVE Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 4 Total: 41-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$77,479
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 11-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Redwood Dam: Margravine J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-2-1 Last Win: 04/11/23 (275 Days)
Owner: Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Browne), Mrs B Edgecombe & T J Penney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $7.5	 Felix Fiorente	 2:05.74	 (24.44)	 7	 1	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
10 of 13	19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 2240	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $4.8	 King Of The World	 2:19.99	 (26.07)	 8	 10	 ....11½.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 02Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 B Higgins	 59.5	 $14	 Entitled Princess	 2:08.02	 (26.64)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 18Feb24	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $21	 Princess Tosen	 1:39.19	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 56.5	 $51	 Burj Emperor	 1:36.62	 (23.51)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

14 MYSTIC HIGH Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,885
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Mystic Dancer J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/04/23 (480 Days)
Owner: Ms C M Alderson, Ms D M Anceschi, Ms D J Armstrong, M W Badrian, J C Murray, M C Price & P Richards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Logan Bates	 57	 $17	 Co Co Van Winkle	 1:32.21	 (24.20)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 12	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $10	 Stay A While	 2:12.76	 (26.27)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¾............................No show
4 of 9	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 57	 $7.5	 Shezavixen	 2:16.98	 (25.55)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Logan Bates	 55	 $21	 Djockovic	 2:17.35	 (23.31)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $16	 Culloden Moor	 2:19.41	 (23.44)	 4	 11	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten


